T AT T e o e e S
| ]
Yy S ¥ EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF /THE REGULAR SESSICH
o MUNICTIPAL BOARD OF ORMOC CI IY , PHILIPPIIES,
% "EEELGWffﬂl. ! CCTCEBER 13, 1965
\ Al hE Pmpﬁfmi‘
| Hon, Heliodoro T, Fiel, Vice-Mayor, Presiding Officer
s Hon., Benjamin F. Tugonon, Floor Lesder
Hon. Narciso C. ﬂll 0y City Councilor
Hon, Pelagioc C. Kierulf, City Counc¥lor %
Hon., Franciscc D, Abas, City Councilor
Hon. Anastacio D, Bessbellas, City Councitor
i Hon. Marciano S Du, City Councilor
| B Hon. Francisco D, Aviles, City Councilor
5 ',ﬁpfgggggh Hon. Benjamin T. Pongos, City Councilor
" D EML;I T
% BATE HBUT -
& o SRR T oM e

RESOLUTION NO, 207

F "The Board, on motion of Councilor Abas, geconded by Courneilor - ]
:
e "RESOLVED, to adopt:
F
ORDINANCE NO, 66

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING #2¢8/.06.45 OUT HE, UNEXFPENDED
| BALANCE FROM THE 1964-196 f0C CITY ] UEGET TO BE MADE ;
i AVATTABLE FOR PAYMENT OF OURSBANDING OBEIGATIONS CHARGED |
§ - AGAINST VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS, BUREAUS AND OFFICES OF THE
s CITY GOVERNMENT,
F. BE IT ORDAINED ,fby authorityl of the Municipal Board of Ormoc City,
E Philippingg, mursuaﬁt to the prowisions of Republic Act 179, as ameﬁded
; by Republie Actd [ 29,0otherwise known as the Charter of Ormoc Citwy, That
3 j
g SECTION IS The sum“el Bwehty- housand four hundred six pesos
£ and. forty-five \centbvos (B2, L06.45)5 or so much thereof as may be ne-
£ cessari, 15 herdaby @Ppronrl ut of the unexpended balance from the
E' 19644965 Wrnoc Sity Budget to be made available for psyment of out-
i standing\ obllgataons fharged against various departments, bureaus and
? ofTices oNthe U8y Government in the manner provided hereunder as
E follows:
= be Befund of payment made under protest for
F - inspection fees on livestock shipped to
h Menila from 1954 to date by.Mr..Antenio.
; Periandes s S o e i s e e e e e e O OES
5 2. Road-Right—of-Way Claims on Lots Nos. 714
i and ?15 by Generose Conui, et al, affect-
i ed by the widening and paving of City
T_ Etrg'ﬂtantiiiﬁiilﬂt!‘tiﬁ'ﬂﬁﬁiiﬂﬁ ?;?lOnGG
& 3¢ Purchase of mercury vapor bulbs pagmble |
§ oo Goodwill Mube SUPDIY o w5 o T a s e v w s once D,00000
4 : he Light bills, for May and June, 1965,
- Ormoc Electric Gomnw“v, INci= 85 i i el 800
% 5. Retirement Gratuity for Ex-Police First
B Sergeant Severo Tomada per Ttem No. L,
é \ /fj C~15, page 10, 1964-1965 City Budget . « ¢ o o & 800,00
B [/ 6. Salsry difference Df'rdluka L; Cortes,
E e Labmrer} Office of the City Mayor from
3 F4.00 a2 day to P120.00 per month for
E oo o the period from September 1, 1964, to
é September 30, EF65 0 v i vty e e e 566,00
|3 :

e

e Ot I PIAar) -



At _ ; - P |
(Res. 207-Ord. 66, ma 1965, page twd)

7. Unpaid salary of Pat. Matias Dawal, CGPDi at

£120,00 per month for the period frnm Jan,

13" to April 18,1965, inclusive . + + ey
8, Unpeid salary of Firemsn Benedicto L. Cm“gw

son (OCFD) at #120.,00 per month for the:

period from September 16 to October 18,

196l esamellsiVe M s o v s @ sho o aeie ooe B
9., To Serafica Sawmill for assorted sizes of

lumber for the Junior Basketball Court . ¢ « ¢
10, Salzry difference of Antonio Santa Crusz,

Building Inspector, COffice of the City

Engineer from F140,00 to ¥150,00 per

month or at the rete of Fa0,00 per month

for the period from July 1, 1963, to

June 30, 1965, Tnclusive « a s o o 50 v o 4
11, Unpaid salary of Fireman Bonifacio Taneo

(OCFD) at 120,00 per mmﬂiﬂ for the pe-

riod from April 13 to May 7, 1964, ine

el Ve o8 as e e e w e v woee iy tos N
12, Accrued vacation and sick lesve of Exs~

Police Cpl. Manuel Arradaza (OCPD) 4t

=77.66 per month for the period from

Nove 1, 1949, to Aug. 31, 195CgnNcERVE + 5 o
13, Accrued vacation and sick legve of Hx-—

Bplice Cpl. Buenaventura Tértugo at

765,00 per month for the period from

August 12, 19495760 July M 1950,

j.fl'ﬂl“k_lﬁi"vre;-n--t-tninﬁn_lnn-nn_g

385,00

128,00

126.12

20,00

61.82

5166

T O T -I'vﬂlh L '.-iiuittiitiiiﬁﬂ?gjhﬂéiAS

SECTION 2., This/Ordinance 8hall take effect l'ﬁedlanel

approvals

ENACTED, @ctoberhli3, 1965,

NRESOLVEN SUBLNALLYSSE@mfdrnish a copy of this resolution

onn -

each to

the. City Treesurer, the City Auditor, and 21l concerned, Ormoc City,

for their inforkhatiemhend guidarr e;

HOAREIED BHAN TIIOUSLY .

I HERESTNSHEETIFY to the correctness of
prdinance,

Vice--lavor
Presiding Officer

APPROVED, Oct. 2= 19’6_5'

<177 ot ‘ﬂ
‘-" ' -"ﬁ'

A

A




	1
	2



